
  

INVITATION TO A TENDER  

AMENDMENT 

MAQUASSI HILLS LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
19 KRUGER STREET 
WOLMARANSSTAD          
2630           TEL 018 596 3025 
 
 
 

CONTRACT NO. MHLM/MIG/02/2025/2026: REHABILITATION OF LEBOYA STREET FROM KGAKALA 

EXT 4 TO TLADI STREET AND MOTHOBI RINGROAD IN KGAKALA) 

 

 
Re Amendment to Tender – Amendment No 1 
 
 
This letter serves to inform all bidders of the extension of the original date of the above-mentioned tender due 

to the amendment to the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) uploaded on the 26 August 2025, therefore to allow Supply 

Chain Management System which is Fair, Equitable, Transparent, Competitive and Cost Effective the below 

dates be noted.  

 

Original Closing Date and Time: 04 September 2025 at 12:00 pm 

New/Amended Closing Date and Time: 11 September 2025 at 12:00 pm 

 

 

This amendment is issued in terms of the tender document and shall form part of the tender document. 
 

 

 
 
Regards  
 
 
 
NJ MBONANI       
MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                       02 September 2025 


